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GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB 
ACCOUNTS AT A GLANCE (At the end of March (Sy.), 2019) 

(UNAUDITED PROVISIONAL FIGURES) 
Monthly Key indicator for the month of March (Sy.), 2019 

(` in crore) 
Description Budget 

Estimates 
2018-19 

Actuals upto 

March (Sy.) 
2019 

% of Actual to Budget 
Estimates 

Current Corresponding 
period of the 
previous year 

1.  Revenue Receipts 72311.85* 62312.19 86.17 81.73 

(a)  Tax Revenue (i+ii+iii+iv+v+vi+vii) 53492.84 43593.47 81.49 76.72 

(i)  GST  21440.55 13287.09 61.97 0.00 

(ii)  Stamps and Registration 2500.00 2297.65 91.91 88.96 

(iii)  Land Revenue 110.00 69.24 62.94 41.52 

(iv)  Sales Tax 6333.00 6571.92 103.77 39.32 

(v)  State Excise Duties 6000.00 5072.40 84.54 94.71 

(vi)  State’s Share of Union Taxes 12428.53 12005.14 96.59 98.68 

(vii)  Other Taxes and Duties 4680.76 4290.03 91.65 44.35 

(b)  Non –Tax Revenue 10248.85 7611.45 74.27 92.55 

(c)  Grants –in-Aid and Contribution 8570.16 11107.27 129.60 114.10 

2.  Capital Receipts  21275.78 15228.09 71.57 47.76 

(a)  Recovery of Loans and Advances (Non debt 
Capital Receipts) 

55.77 848.66 1521.72 91.38 

(b)  Other Receipts -- -- -- -- 

(c)  Borrowings and Other Liabilities (Net) 21220.01 14379.43 67.76 47.60 

3.  Total Receipts (1+2) 93587.63 77540.28 82.85 72.27 

4.  Revenue Expenditure (a+b+c+d+e) 86351.26 73595.81 85.23 76.01 

(a)  Expenditure on Revenue Account {(excluding 
(b), (c), (d) & (e)} 

37994.15 14677.10 38.63 34.43 

(b)  Expenditure on Interest Payments 16260.09 14632.92 89.99 92.10 

(c)  Expenditure on Salaries/Wages  21792.52 20836.10 95.61 94.18 

(d)  Expenditure on Pension 10304.50 10088.78 97.91 100.60 

(e)  Expenditure on Subsidy -- 13360.91 0.00 0.00 

5.  Capital Expenditure (a+b) 6385.32 2583.43 40.46 40.63 

(a)  Expenditure on Capital Account {(excluding 
(b)} 

6339.65 2531.43 39.93 40.21 

(b)  Expenditure on Salaries/Wages 45.67 52.00 113.86 94.62 

6.  Sector Wise Expenditure     

(i)  General Sector     

(a)  Revenue 38050.89 35329.71 92.85 94.53 

(b)  Capital 278.14 169.33 60.88 57.18 

(ii)  Social Sector     

(a)  Revenue  21312.56 18456.17 86.60 78.45 

(b)  Capital 3377.63 1047.25 31.01 27.83 
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(iii)  Economic Sector     

(a)  Revenue 22719.14 17545.27 77.23 41.04 

(b) Capital  2729.55 1366.84 50.08 55.12 

(iv)  Grants –in-aid-Contributions 4268.67 2264.66 53.05 45.87 

7.  Total Expenditure (4+ 5) 92736.58 76179.24 82.15 73.32 

8.  Loans and Advances Disbursed 851.05 1361.04 159.93 34.08 

9.  Revenue Surplus (+)/Deficit (-)  (1 - 4) -14039.41 -11283.62 80.37 52.79 

10.  Fiscal /Surplus(+)/Deficit (-)    
[{ 1 + 2(a) +2(b)} ] -  [(7+8)] 

-21220.01 -14379.43 67.76 47.60 

11  Primary Deficit (-)/Surplus (+)   
[{1 +2(a)+2(b)}]  –  [{4(a)+(c)+(d)+(e)}+ 5 +8] 

-4959.92 253.49 -5.11 -33.48 

 

 Excludes `1500 crore representing Additional Resource Mobilisation without clarification. 
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Monthly Accounts Exclusion details for the month of March (Sy.) 2019 

Source Due Received Excluded due to 

 Current 
Month 

Previous 
Month 

Current 
Month 

Previous 
Month 

Non 
Receipt 

Late 
Receipt 

Others 

Treasury/PAO 21 -- 21 -- -- -- -- 

Public Works 
Divisions 

214 -- 214 -- -- -- -- 

Forest 
Divisions 

39 -- 39 -- -- -- -- 

Others -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 
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Monthly Trend 
(Format of the Progressive Figures) 

REVENUE RECEIPTS  
Tax Revenue 

(Refer to Item No. 1(a) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) 
 

(` in crore) 

Months 2018-2019 2017-2018 

Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 

April 3093.28 3093.28 3207.65 3207.65 

May 2654.51 5747.79 3449.38 6657.03 

June 2940.94 8688.73 3475.04 10132.07 

July 4367.58 13056.31 2778.89 12910.96 

August 2393.35 15449.66 2433.33 15344.29 

September 3540.38 18990.04 3266.61 18610.90 

October 2521.51 21511.55 3256.46 21867.36 

November 5906.51 27418.06 2526.10 24393.46 

December 3385.09 30803.15 5249.09 29642.55 

January 2309.97 33113.12 3658.82 33301.37 

February 3272.28 36385.40 3263.10 36564.47 

March (Preliminary) 7199.81 43585.21 5970.10 42534.57 

March (Sy.) 8.26 43593.47 -4037.01 38497.56 
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Monthly Trend 
(Format of the Progressive Figures) 

REVENUE RECEIPTS  
Non-Tax Revenue 

(Refer to Item No. 1(b) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) 
 

(` in crore) 

Months 2018-2019 2017-2018 

Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 

April 722.81 722.81 165.04 165.04 

May 518.32 1241.13 102.62 267.66 

June 19.52 1260.65 135.73 403.39 

July 578.00 1838.65 199.66 603.05 

August 187.45 2026.10 128.24 731.29 

September 114.38 2140.48 599.77 1331.06 

October 664.91 2805.39 92.28 1423.34 

November 666.52 3471.91 122.67 1546.01 

December 975.55 4447.46 87.73 1633.74 

January 1161.76 5609.22 135.02 1768.76 

February 81.03 5690.25 98.47 1867.23 

March (Preliminary) 429.07 6119.32 1125.59 2992.82 

March (Sy.) 1492.13 7611.45 -8.15 2984.67 
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Monthly Trend 
(Format of the Progressive Figures) 

REVENUE RECEIPTS 
Grants-in-aid and Contribution  

(Refer to Item No. 1(c) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) 
 

(` in crore) 

Months 2018-2019 2017-2018 

Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 

April 44.96 44.96 0.00 0.00 

May 989.35 1034.31 798.51 798.51 

June 110.29 1144.60 64.68 863.19 

July 1643.42 2788.02 531.41 1394.60 

August 13.49 2801.51 59.07 1453.67 

September 332.34 3133.85 88.68 1542.35 

October 0.00 3133.85 218.73 1761.08 

November 0.46 3134.31 262.45 2023.53 

December 0.00 3134.31 660.16 2683.69 

January 2968.83 6103.14 -15.54 2668.15 

February 1992.72 8095.86 405.99 3074.14 

March (Preliminary) 3031.89 11127.75 507.48 3581.62 

March (Sy.) -20.48 11107.27 4037.90 7619.52 
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Monthly Trend 
(Format of the Progressive Figures) 

CAPITAL RECEIPTS 
Recovery of Loans and Advances (Non debt Capital Receipts)  

(Refer to Item No. 2(a) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) 
 

(` in crore) 

Months 2018-2019 2017-2018 

Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 

April 3.34 3.34 3.88 3.88 

May 5.44 8.78 0.57 4.45 

June 49.02 57.80 84.85 89.30 

July 2.08 59.88 1.18 90.48 

August 2.89 62.77 3.23 93.71 

September 3.16 65.93 3.26 96.97 

October 503.06 568.99 3.28 100.25 

November 109.09 678.08 3.30 103.55 

December 6.95 685.03 6.68 110.23 

January 107.32 792.35 6.90 117.13 

February 9.39 801.74 8.37 125.50 

March (Preliminary) 46.89 848.63 31.46 156.96 

March (Sy.) 0.03 848.66 -83.88 73.08 
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Monthly Trend 
(Format of the Progressive Figures) 

CAPITAL RECEIPTS  
Other Receipts 

(Refer to Item No. 2(b) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) 
 

(` in crore) 

Months 2018-2019 2017-2018 

Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 

April -- -- -- -- 

May -- -- -- -- 

June -- -- -- -- 

July -- -- -- -- 

August -- -- -- -- 

September -- -- -- -- 

October -- -- -- -- 

November -- -- -- -- 

December -- -- -- -- 

January -- -- -- -- 

February -- -- -- -- 

March (Preliminary) -- -- -- -- 

March (Sy.) -- -- -- -- 
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Monthly Trend 
(Format of the Progressive Figures) 

CAPITAL RECEIPTS  
Borrowings & Other Liabilities 

(Refer to Item No. 2(c) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) 
 

(` in crore) 

Months 2018-2019 2017-2018 

Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 

April 341.92 341.92 264.93 264.93 

May 1529.64 1871.56 670.08 935.01 

June 1870.89 3742.45 1158.60 2093.61 

July -646.16 3096.29 413.62 2507.23 

August 2514.32 5610.61 1496.14 4003.37 

September 1905.76 7516.37 665.10 4668.47 

October 837.08 8353.45 1308.23 5976.70 

November 2125.50 10478.95 1109.80 7086.50 

December 600.19 11079.14 -801.07 6285.43 

January 854.49 11933.63 198.68 6484.11 

February -460.57 11473.06 394.01 6878.12 

March (Preliminary) 67.80 11540.86 4084.50 10962.62 

March (Sy.) 2838.57 14379.43 30.31 10992.93 
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Monthly Trend 
(Format of the Progressive Figures) 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 
(Refer to Item No. 3 of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) 

 
(` in crore) 

Months 2018-19 2017-2018 
 Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 
April 4206.31 4206.31 3641.50 3641.50 

May 5697.25 9903.56 5021.17 8662.67 

June 4990.67 14894.23 4918.89 13581.56 

July 5944.92 20839.15 3924.77 17506.33 

August 5111.50 25950.65 4120.00 21626.33 

September 5896.02 31846.67 4623.42 26249.75 

October 4526.56 36373.23 4878.98 31128.73 

November 8808.08 45181.31 4024.32 35153.05 

December 4967.79 50149.10 5202.59 40355.64 

January 7402.36 57551.46 3983.88 44339.52 

February 4894.85 62446.31 4169.94 48509.46 

March (Preliminary) 10775.46 73221.77 11719.13 60228.59 

March (Sy.) 4318.51 77540.28 -60.82 60167.77 
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Monthly Trend 
(Format of the Progressive Figures) 

REVENUE EXPENDITURE 
Expenditure on Revenue Account 

(Refer to Item No. 4(a) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) 
 

(` in crore) 

Months 2018-2019 2017-2018 

Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 

December 9778.50 9778.50   

January 1220.77 11031.38   

February 886.41 11917.79   

March (Preliminary) 2729.12 14646.91   

March (Sy.) 30.19 14677.10   
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Monthly Trend 
(Format of the Progressive Figures) 

REVENUE EXPENDITURE 
Expenditure on Interest Payment 

(Refer to Item No. 4(b) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) 
 

(` in crore) 

Months 2018-2019 2017-2018 

Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 

December 7594.26 7594.26   

January 1437.25 9031.51   

February 743.03 9774.54   

March (Preliminary) 1947.36 11721.90   

March (Sy.) 2911.02 14632.92   
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Monthly Trend 
(Format of the Progressive Figures) 

REVENUE EXPENDITURE 
Expenditure on Salaries / Wages 

(Refer to Item No. 4(c) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) 
 

(` in crore) 

Months 2018-2019 2017-2018 

Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 

December 15204.51 15204.51   

January 1857.17 17029.58   

February 1676.13 18705.71   

March (Preliminary) 2121.01 20826.72   

March (Sy.) 9.38 20836.10   
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Monthly Trend 
(Format of the Progressive Figures) 

REVENUE EXPENDITURE 
Expenditure on Pension 

(Refer to Item No. 4(d) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) 
 

(` in crore) 

Months 2018-2019 2017-2018 

Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 

December 6749.38 6749.38   

January 1001.04 7750.42   

February 774.49 8524.91   

March (Preliminary) 1549.26 10074.17   

March (Sy.) 14.61 10088.78   
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Monthly Trend 
(Format of the Progressive Figures) 

REVENUE EXPENDITURE 
Expenditure on Subsidy 

(Refer to Item No. 4(e) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) 
 

(` in crore) 

Months 2018-2019 2017-2018 

Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 

December 7881.10 7881.10   

January 1515.14 9396.24   

February 703.37 10099.61   

March (Preliminary) 1914.86 12014.47   

March (Sy.) 1346.44 13360.91   
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Monthly Trend 
(Format of the Progressive Figures) 

CAPITAL EXPENDITURE 
Expenditure on Capital Account 

(Refer to Item No. 5(a) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) 
 

(` in crore) 

Months 2018-2019 2017-2018 

Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 

December 1660.45 1660.45   

January 247.88 1908.33   

February 104.92 2013.25   

March (Preliminary) 511.31 2524.56   

March (Sy.) 6.87 2531.43   
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Monthly Trend 
(Format of the Progressive Figures) 

CAPITAL EXPENDITURE 
Expenditure on Salaries / Wages 

(Refer to Item No. 5(b) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) 
 

(` in crore) 

Months 2018-2019 2017-2018 

Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 

December 32.10 32.10   

January 10.92 43.02   

February 6.49 49.51   

March (Preliminary) 2.49 52.00   

March (Sy.) 0.00 52.00   
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Monthly Trend 
(Format of the Progressive Figures) 

LOANS AND ADVANCES DISBURSED 
(Refer to Item No. 8 of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) 

 

(` in crore) 

Months 2018-2019 2017-2018 

Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 

April 0.54 0.54 0.09 0.09 

May 77.92 78.46 13.91 14.00 

June 4.19 82.65 5.16 19.16 

July 11.68 94.33 24.53 43.69 

August 35.02 129.35 0.01 43.70 

September 0.01 129.36 614.96 658.66 

October 1085.71 1215.07 30.03 688.69 

November 33.72 1248.79 25.02 713.71 

December 0.00 1248.79 0.08 713.79 

January 112.19 1360.98  -0.01 713.78 

February 0.00 1360.98 0.02 713.80 

March (Preliminary) 0.06 1361.04 46.24 760.04 

March (Sy.) 0.00 1361.04 0.00 760.04 
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Monthly Trend 

(Format of the Progressive Figures) 
REVENUE SURPLUS/DEFICIT 

(Refer to Item No. 9 of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) 
 

(` in crore) 

Months 2018-2019 2017-2018 

Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 

April -261.94 -261.94 -263.20 -263.20 

May -1023.16 -1285.10 -413.65 -676.85 

June -1865.71 -3150.81 -1079.35 -1756.20 

July 965.82 -2184.99 -241.85 -1998.04 

August -2392.65 -4577.64 -1457.20 -3455.24 

September -1595.47 -6173.11 -34.48 -3489.72 

October -167.36 -6340.47 -1147.46 -4637.18 

November -1943.66 -8284.13 -877.95 -5515.13 

December -538.70 -8822.83 1111.20 -4403.93 

January -590.82 -9413.65 -88.87 -4492.80 

February 562.60 -8851.05 -96.57 -4589.37 

March (Preliminary) 399.16 -8451.89 -3269.62 -7858.99 

March (Sy.) -2831.73 -11283.62  54.61 -7804.38 
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Monthly Trend 
(Format of the Progressive Figures) 

FISCAL SURPLUS/DEFICIT    
 (Refer to Item No. 10 of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) 

 

(` in crore) 

Months 2018-2019 2017-2018 

Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 

April -341.92 -341.92 -264.94 -264.94 

May -1529.64 -1871.56 -670.07 -935.01 

June -1870.89 -3742.45 -1158.60 -2093.61 

July 646.16 -3096.29 -413.62 -2507.23 

August -2514.32 -5610.61 -1496.14 -4003.37 

September -1905.76 -7516.37 -665.10 -4668.47 

October -837.08 -8353.45 -1308.23 -5976.70 

November -2125.50 -10478.95 -1109.80 -7086.50 

December -600.19 -11079.14 801.07 -6285.43 

January -854.49 -11933.63 -198.68 -6484.11 

February 460.57 -11473.06 -394.01 -6878.12 

March (Preliminary) -67.80 -11540.86 -4048.50 -10962.62 

March (Sy.) -2838.57 -14379.43 -30.31 -10992.93 
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Monthly Trend 
(Format of the Progressive Figures) 

PRIMARY DEFICIT (-)/SURPLUS (+)    
 (Refer to Item No. 11 of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) 

 

(` in crore) 

Months 2018-2019 2017-2018 

Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 

December -3484.88 -3484.88   

January 852.76 -2902.12   

February 1203.60 -1698.52   

March (Preliminary) 1879.56 181.04   

March (Sy.) 72.45 253.49   

 

 

Accounts Officer 

 


